
NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

TopNotch Auction

Tuesday, May 28th 2019 at 7:00 p.m.
(Doors open at 6:00 p.m. for seating)

Location:
Lunds Showrooms

926 Fort St.
Victoria

Saturday, May 25th, 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Monday May 27th, 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Tuesday May 28th, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Catalogue Price: $6:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Oil on board signed Robert Genn, 12" x

16", "Islet Balmy".
$1,000 - $1,500

1 Oil on board signed Maxwell Bates
dated 1973, 20" x 16", "Clowns".

$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 3

Lot # 4
4 Oil on masonite signed Mildred Valley

Thornton, 30" x 40", "Bella Coola
River".

$2,000 - $4,000

3 Watercolour signed Stephen Lowe, 22"
x 45", "Gray Birds".
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5 Oil on canvas signed Arthur Checkley
26" X 24 1/2", "Genesis".

$250 - $500

Lot # 5
6 Antique Persian carpet approximately

11'6" x 14'.
$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 6



$1,000 - $3,000

Lot # 7

Lot # 8
8 Oriental 19th C. bronze censer with

dragon top and two handles on a fitted
wooden base,22".

$1,000 - $1,500

7 Large Kirman carpet approximately
11'6" x 18'6".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 9

Lot # 10
10 Late 18th /Early 19th Century Tortoise

shell inlaid cabinet on stand.
$1,500 - $3,000

9 Chinese bronze dragon handled censor
on four legs signed on base, 8 5/8".

Pair of Chinese painted white
porcelain vases, 11".

$250 - $350

Lot # 96
96 



$150 - $250

Lot # 91

Lot # 92
92 Asian rug, approximately 4'10" x 7'8".

$200 - $400

91 Late Georgian mahogany tea caddy
on tripod base, 17 3/4" wide.

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 Large bronze and champleve

jardiniere, 14 1/2".
$125 - $175

93 Victorian burr walnut coffee table.

95 Large Victorian walnut credenza.
$250 - $500

$100 - $200

$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 11

Lot # 12
12 Sterling silver 4 pc. tea and coffee

service by Michael Starkey 1822/3, tall
pot 8 1/2".

$4,000 - $6,000

11 Flambe leaf & berry Moorcroft vase &
letter from William Moorcroft 1932 - 12
3/4".

13 Approximately 92 pcs. of Indonesian
800 silver flatware.

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 13



14 American Sterling silver trumpet
shaped vase, 14 3/4".

$250 - $350

Lot # 14

$100 - $150

Lot # 15

Lot # 16
16 International heavy sterling silver cake

plate with Art Nouveau niello
decoration, 10".

$200 - $300

15 Set of 6 Georgian silver dinner forks,
Edinburgh 1839 maker AW. 89 19th century carved ivory chess set in

a converted mahogany box, King 4
7/8".

$300 - $500

Lot # 89
90 Carved white marble head of Kwan

Yin, 18".
$400 - $600

Lot # 90



$150 - $300

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 Unsigned oil on canvas, 13" x 9",

"Female Nude in Landscape".
$150 - $300

85 19th. cen.oil on canvas indistinctly
signed & dated 1886, 10" x 12", "Two
Nudes with Child".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 Ltd print signed Arthur Lismer, 9 1/4" x

6 3/4", "Pine".
$150 - $250

87 6 song table top music box, 16".

$150 - $300

Lot # 17

Lot # 18
18 Pair of watercolours Signed A.O

Lamplough, 11" X 27", "Egyptian
Scenes".

$750 - $1,250

17 Victorian brass bound birds eye maple
octagonal coffee table, 3'9".

$5,000 - $7,500

Lot # 19

Lot # 20
20 Map of Yorkshire dated 1610 by John

Speed, approx. 16" x 21".
$300 - $500

19 Pair of 9ct gold piquet candlesticks
with wax pans maker William
Coymons London 1905, 7".



$300 - $500

Lot # 21

Lot # 22
22 Meissen serving plate and Meissen

cup and saucer- crossed swords mark.
$100 - $150

21 Map showing California as an Island
dated 1717 by Nicolas Defer, approx
10" x 14".

23 Oil on canvas signed Morrisseau '78,
68 1/4" x 56 3/4","Shaman incircled in
power".

$5,000 - $10,000

Lot # 23
83 Chinese bronze vessel with silver

decoration having cat handle and
snake spout, 10".

$125 - $175

Lot # 83
84 Antique wood carving (likely Swiss) of

a hunter with stag, 11 1/2".
$100 - $200

Lot # 84



$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 79

Lot # 80
80 Continental Sterling silver pierced

gallery two handled tray, 18 3/4".
$1,750 - $2,250

79 Oil on masonite signed Henri Masson,
16" x 20", "A Touch of Autumn
Gatineau Parks".

$1,750 - $2,250

Lot # 81

Lot # 82
82 Chinese porcelain black ground bowl

with blue and white interior signed on
bottom,4 1/2".

$150 - $300

81 Hallmarked silver Monteith bowl
Birmingham 1906 maker WB LD, 11"
d. 24 North West Coast Native carved and

painted cedar model pole, 18".
$300 - $500

Lot # 24
25 Original painting by Stephen Lowe 17"

X 33 1/4","Butterflies & Flower"
$750 - $1,250

Lot # 25



26 Oil on board signed F. Aldin, 29 1/2" X
24" "Abstract Figure".

$400 - $600

Lot # 26
27 Oil on canvas signed Myfanwy

(Pavelic), 36" X 24", "Portrait of Elsa
Mayhew".

$300 - $500

Lot # 27

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 75

Lot # 76
76 Watercolour signed Brian Travers-

Smith '62, 20 1/2" x 13 1/2", "The
Cathedral".

$400 - $600

75 Oil on board signed Ewart (Peter), 24"
x 30", "Sagebrush Country".

$150 - $300

Lot # 77

Lot # 78
78 Oil on board signed Robert Genn, 10"

x 12","Treescape with Chopin".
$750 - $1,250

77 Oil on masonite signed Geo.(George)
Jenkins,10" X 14", "Full Load 1991".



73 Moser style green art glass vase with
gold decoration, 9 7/8".

$100 - $150

Lot # 73
74 Litho.signed Theo.Tobiasse 107/165,

30 1/2" X 22 1/2","Le clown prisonier
le son mystere".

$250 - $500

Lot # 74

$200 - $400

Lot # 28

Lot # 29
29 Painting on paper signed H.(Herbert)

Siebner dated '52, 16 1/2" x 19",
"European Building Front".

$1,000 - $1,500

28 Embroidered wall hanging signed
Sabiston 1969, 40" x 23", "Bones and
Chains".

Lot # 30

Lot # 31
31 Canteen of Continental silver flatware

service.
$600 - $900

30 Four piece hallmarked silver tea
service.

Lot # 32
32 Embossed silver two handled tray by

Susannah Brasted - London 1895, 24
1/2" 90 troy oz.

$2,000 - $3,000

$800 - $1,000



Lot # 33

Lot # 34
34 Irish George IV silver fish slice- Dublin

1799, 12 1/2".
$250 - $350

33 Arts & Crafts ivory and sterling page
turner London 1902, 14 1/2".

Lot # 35
35 Australian Opal, polished/ruff.

$2,000 - $2,500

$400 - $600

36 Antique caucasian triple eagle rug,
approximately 6'8" x 4'4".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 36
70 Oriental bronze covered pot pourrie

with finial & dragon decoration on
three legs,6 1/4".

$100 - $150

Lot # 70

$200 - $300

Lot # 71

Lot # 72
72 Early Copenhagen painted porcelain

serving platter, 16".
$50 - $100

71 Chinese large jade bi-disc, 9 3/4".



$800 - $1,200

Lot # 66

Lot # 67
67 William IV silver ladle, London 1835.

$150 - $300

66 Chinese silver junk on hardwood
stand, 9" total length.

$100 - $150

Lot # 68

Lot # 69
69 Bokhara rug approximately 6'3" x 4'2".

$150 - $200

68 William IV silver stuffing spoon-
London 1834, maker WB.

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 37

Lot # 38
38 Bronze signed R.Colombo, 21" on

marble base, "Juge au conseil des dix
a Venise".

$500 - $1,000

37 Antique caucasian double medallion
rug, approximately 6'7" x 4'3".

$125 - $175

Lot # 39

Lot # 40
40 Art glass bowl signed Galle, 4 1/4".

$150 - $250

39 Large gilt bronze Napoleon figured ink
stand, 15".



$125 - $175

Lot # 41

Lot # 42
42 19th Century inlaid mahogany fold

over tea table.
$150 - $250

41 Art glass vase signed R. Lalique
France, 3 1/2", "Oleron".

$250 - $500

Lot # 43

Lot # 44
44 Oil on canvas signed Yves Rajotte d.

1965, 36" x 28", PEINTURF-12".
$250 - $500

43 Oil painting on canvas signed
A.Young, 20" X 30","Heath near South
Wales near Bracken".

$250 - $500

Lot # 62

Lot # 63
63 Georgian mahogany chest on chest,

5'11" in height.
$1,250 - $1,750

62 Oriental carved ivory standing figure of
a hat seller, 10 1/2".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 64

Lot # 65
65 Painting by Mr. Yip - (teacher of

Stephen Lowe), 34" x 12", "Birds on
blossom branch".

$400 - $600

64 Watercolour signed Stephen Lowe,
13" x 19", "Orange Blossom with a
bee".



$250 - $500

Lot # 58

Lot # 59
59 Oil on paper signed (John) Leroy

Jackson dated '94, 30" X 22", "The
Portuguese".

$250 - $500

58 Large Ruskin pottery high lustre lilac
vase 1921 - 12 1/2".

$100 - $150

Lot # 60

Lot # 61
61 Chinese embroidered pane; showing

forbidden stitch, 12 1/2" x 10".
$75 - $150

60 Set of six French 19th. century Sevres
porcelain plates, 9 3/4".

$250 - $500

Lot # 45

Lot # 46
46 Water colour signed Arthur Checkley,

18 1/4" X 23 1/2", "Mountain
Landscape".

$150 - $300

45 Oil on canvas signed Yves Rajotte d.
1965, 36" x 28", "PEINTURF-24". $150 - $300

Lot # 47

Lot # 48
48 Oil on board signed Hilton Hassell, 18"

x 44", "Monastry on Bertraghboy Bay".
$1,000 - $1,500

47 Oil on masonite signed Geo.(George)
Jenkins, 9 1/2" X 13 1/2" "April
Reflection-1992".



Lot # 49

Lot # 50
50 Chinese bronze square shaped censor

with raised dragon decoration, 4 1/2".
$500 - $750

49 Pair of Oriental dragon decorated
bronze bowls on pierced bases, top
diameter 8 1/16".

Lot # 51
51 Afshar rug, 7' X 4'8".

$500 - $750

$400 - $600
$150 - $250

Lot # 52

Lot # 53
53 Chinese bronze vase with outside

applied dragon decoration, 17".
$250 - $500

52 Varamin rug approximately 4'10" x
3'5".

$100 - $150

Lot # 54

Lot # 55
55 Japanese good quality metal work

vase with raised koi fish decoration 6
1/2".

$200 - $300

54 Chinese shallow blue and white dish
with dragon decoration, 6 5/8".

$250 - $500

Lot # 56

Lot # 57
57 Japanese Fukigawa vase, 13" in

height.
$250 - $500

56 Colour woodcut signed Jun Sekino, 12
1/2" x 18", "Lake Scene with trees".


